Special Town Meeting of Electors Notice

Town of New Holstein, Calumet County

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of the Town of New Holstein Calumet County, Wisconsin, will be held in the town at W1465 Tecumseh Rd. New Holstein WI 53061 on the 11th day of November, 2020 the town elector meeting will be held immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2020 town budget which begins at 6:45pm for the following purpose:

To set compensation of the elected officials for the term of office to begin April 2021 pursuant to Section60.32 (1)(b) of Wisconsin statutes.

Notice of Special Town Board Meeting

Town of New Holstein, Calumet County

Notice is hereby given that on Wed. Nov.11th 2020 immediately following the completion of the special Town Meeting of electors, which will follow the Public Hearing on the proposed 2021 budget, which begins at 6:45 at the town hall, a special town Board meeting will be held for the following purpose:

To discuss and adopt the 2021 Budget for the Town of New Holstein.

Dated October 26th 2020 Cheryl Heller, Clerk

Town of New Holstein

Town of New Holstein

Town Hall 6:50 November 11th 2020

The Special meeting of electors, to set compensation for elected officials for the Town of New Holstein was called to order at 6.53 pm by Chairman, Gary Winkler.

Resident's Present 9. Non-town residents present 3.

The pledge of Allegiance was said by all.

A motion to accept the agenda was made by Ben Henke seconded by Dean Konen and carried 3-0.

A motion made by Dean Konen seconded by Ben Henke to increase elected officials compensation to:

Chairman \$5,600 yr.

Supervisors' \$4,000 yr.

Clerk \$13,500 yr.

Treasurer \$10,000 yr.

Recycling per diem was increased to \$2,500 yr.

It carried unanimously.

A motion to adjourn was made at 7:04pm.

Respectfully submitted by: Cheryl Heller, Clerk. Holstein

Town of New

Minutes are draft copy until approved at the next board meeting Posted at: W1465 Tecumseh Road, New Holstein; and on the web at: www.townofnewholstein.com

Town of New Holstein

Town Hall 7:04 Nov. 11th 2020

The 2021 Budget meeting for the Town of New Holstein was called to order at 7:04 pm by Chairman, Gary Winkler.

Members present: Gary Winkler, Dean Konen, Ben Henke, Mary Jo Muellenbach and Cheryl Heller. Town residents present were Trevor Mott, Ron Mott, Noah Mott and Len Heimerman. Also Present was Nick Brownson and Dale Behnke and Kelly Denzel representing Rural Mutual Insurance.

The pledge of Allegiance was said by all.

A motion to set the 2021 Levy at \$330,624 was made by Ben Henke, seconded by Dean Konen and carried 3-0.

A motion to adjourn the budget meeting at 7:10 was made by Dean Konen, seconded by Ben Henke and carried 3-0.

Respectfully submitted by: Cheryl Heller, Clerk. Holstein

Town of New

Minutes are draft copy until approved at the next board meeting Posted at: W1465 Tecumseh Road, New Holstein; and on the web at: www.townofnewholstein.com